
Page 1 of 4 

EC 2001 – SBR 

2001-07-06 - 2001-07-14, Heinola, HeiA 

SBRS 
        

Pos Name Country Chicken Pig Turkey Ram Total Shoot off 

1 Berthelot Nicolas FRA 10 10 9 10 39 
 

2 Flood Nicholas IRE 10 10 7 9 36 
 

3 Eriksson Lars-Erik SWE 10 10 7 8 35 
 

 

 

Int        

1 Lejard Yves FRA 9 9 8 8 34 
 

2 Fenaux Veronique FRA 6 10 8 9 33 
 

3 Nikko Marko FIN 9 9 6 7 31 
 

 

 

Master        

1 Ovaska Heikki FIN 8 8 6 9 31 
 

2 Iivonen Kimmo FIN 7 9 8 6 30 
 

3 Viitakoski Jyrki FIN 9 9 7 5 30 
 

4 Lamprecht Peter AUT 8 8 6 7 29 
 

4 Modigh Johnny SWE 8 8 6 7 29 
 

6 Seppälä Alpo FIN 7 7 4 6 24 
 

6 Salo Pekka FIN 7 7 4 6 24 
 

8 Semi Seppo FIN 6 7 6 4 23 
 

9 Oswald Alfred GER 8 7 4 4 23 
 

10 Härkönen Herkules FIN 6 6 5 4 21 
 

11 Nilsson Bengt SWE 4 1 3 5 13 
 

 

 

A        

1 Cyprich Lubos CZE 7 6 7 7 27 
 

2 Semi Kari FIN 7 8 6 6 27 
 

3 Hartl Karel CZE 3 5 7 7 22 
 

4 Santajärvi Heikki FIN 8 7 2 5 22 
 

5 Saari Juha-Matti FIN 6 4 3 8 21 
 

6 Schuh Sigrid GER 5 7 3 5 20 
 

7 Urpelainen Jouni FIN 1 5 6 4 16 
 

8 Keilen Wilfried GER 3 4 4 4 15 
 

9 Krenn Heinz AUT 4 4 4 2 14 
 

 

 

B        

1 Hartlova Helena CZE 8 4 6 6 24 
 

2 Nießner Thomas GER 7 4 6 6 23 
 

3 Heinzelmann Karl GER 7 7 3 6 23 
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4 Laatunen Veikko FIN 7 4 3 6 20 
 

5 Luoma Jorma FIN 4 4 5 5 18 
 

6 Lehtosaari Juhani FIN 3 5 5 3 16 
 

7 Herdina Josef AUT 7 2 4 3 16 
 

8 Nießner Silvia GER 4 6 4 2 16 
 

9 Bergfeld Rainer GER 3 4 3 4 14 
 

10 Granlund Allan FIN 4 5 2 0 11 
 

 

SBRL         

Pos Name Country Chicken Pig Turkey Ram Total Shoot off 

1 Berthelot Nicolas FRA 9 10 8 10 37 4 

2 Flood Nicholas IRE 10 9 8 10 37 2 

3 Nikko Marko FIN 9 10 8 7 34 2, 3 

 

 

Int        

1 Fenaux Veronique FRA 9 10 6 9 34 2, 2 

2 Eriksson Lars-Erik SWE 9 10 7 6 32 
 

3 Lejard Yves FRA 9 6 4 5 24 
 

 

 

Master        

1 Iivonen Kimmo FIN 9 10 7 8 34 2, 2 

2 Viitakoski Jyrki FIN 9 9 6 8 32 
 

3 Semi Seppo FIN 6 8 6 8 28 
 

4 Ovaska Heikki FIN 8 7 5 7 27 
 

5 Modigh Johnny SWE 4 9 6 7 26 
 

6 Salo Pekka FIN 7 8 6 4 25 
 

7 Seppälä Alpo FIN 5 8 2 8 23 
 

8 Lamprecht Peter AUT 6 7 4 6 23 
 

9 Semi Kari FIN 4 7 4 7 22 
 

10 Oswald Alfred GER 6 7 3 6 22 
 

11 Santajärvi Heikki FIN 4 5 6 0 15 
 

 

 

A        

1 Zwiauer Ernst AUT 5 6 4 7 22 
 

2 Cyprich Lubos CZE 4 8 5 5 22 
 

3 Hartl Karel CZE 5 8 6 3 22 
 

4 Luoma Jorma FIN 6 5 3 6 20 
 

5 Saari Juha-Matti FIN 5 5 4 4 18 
 

6 Nilsson Bengt SWE 6 1 0 5 12 
 

7 Keilen Wilfried GER 3 3 1 3 10 
 

8 Järvinen Jari FIN 3 5 0 2 10 
 

9 Krenn Heinz AUT 2 4 0 3 9 
 

 

 

B        
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1 Hartlova Helena CZE 8 7 4 5 24 
 

2 Nießner Thomas GER 6 6 3 8 23 
 

3 Heinzelmann Karl GER 3 6 4 4 17 
 

4 Urpelainen Jouni FIN 4 5 3 3 15 
 

5 Lehtosaari Juhani FIN 7 4 1 3 15 
 

6 Striegl Sylvia AUT 3 5 3 3 14 
 

7 Laatunen Veikko FIN 5 2 2 3 12 
 

8 Herdina Josef AUT 6 3 2 1 12 
 

9 Schuh Sigrid GER 0 4 3 3 10 
 

10 Nießner Silvia GER 2 2 2 2 8 
 

11 Bergfeld Rainer GER 5 2 0 0 7 
 

Aggregate 

SBR 
         

Pos Name Country S L Tot. R T P C 

1 Berthelot Nicolas FRA 39 37 76 20 17 20 19 

2 Flood Nicholas IRE 36 37 73 19 15 19 20 

3 Fenaux Veronique FRA 33 34 67 18 14 20 15 

4 Eriksson Lars-Erik SWE 35 32 67 14 14 20 19 

5 Nikko Marko FIN 31 34 65 14 14 19 18 

6 Iivonen Kimmo FIN 30 34 64 14 15 19 16 

7 Viitakoski Jyrki FIN 30 32 62 13 13 18 18 

8 Ovaska Heikki FIN 31 27 58 16 11 15 16 

9 Lejard Yves FRA 34 24 58 13 12 15 18 

10 Modigh Johnny SWE 29 26 55 14 12 17 12 

11 Lamprecht Peter AUT 29 23 52 13 10 15 14 

12 Semi Seppo FIN 23 28 51 12 12 15 12 

13 Semi Kari FIN 27 22 49 13 10 15 11 

14 Cyprich Lubos CZE 27 22 49 12 12 14 11 

15 Salo Pekka FIN 24 25 49 10 10 15 14 

16 Hartlova Helena CZE 24 24 48 11 10 11 16 

17 Seppälä Alpo FIN 24 23 47 14 6 15 12 

18 Nießner Thomas GER 23 23 46 14 9 10 13 

19 Oswald Alfred GER 23 22 45 10 7 14 14 

20 Hartl Karel CZE 22 22 44 10 13 13 8 

21 Heinzelmann Karl GER 23 17 40 10 7 13 10 

22 Saari Juha-Matti FIN 21 18 39 12 7 9 11 

23 Luoma Jorma FIN 18 20 38 11 8 9 10 

24 Santajärvi Heikki FIN 22 15 37 5 8 12 12 

25 Laatunen Veikko FIN 20 12 32 9 5 6 12 

26 Urpelainen Jouni FIN 16 15 31 7 9 10 5 

27 Lehtosaari Juhani FIN 16 15 31 6 6 9 10 
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28 Schuh Sigrid GER 20 10 30 8 6 11 5 

29 Herdina Josef AUT 16 12 28 4 6 5 13 

30 Nilsson Bengt SWE 13 12 25 10 3 2 10 

31 Keilen Wilfried GER 15 10 25 7 5 7 6 

32 Nießner Silvia GER 16 8 24 4 6 8 6 

33 Krenn Heinz AUT 14 9 23 5 4 8 6 

34 Bergfeld Rainer GER 14 7 21 4 3 6 8 

Team 

 
SBR 

 
S L Tot. R T P C 

1 FRA Berthelot Nicolas 39 37 76 20 17 20 19 

  
Fenaux Veronique 33 34 67 18 14 20 15 

  
Lejard Yves 34 24 58 13 12 15 18 

   
106 95 201 51 43 55 52 

2 FIN Nikko Marko 31 34 65 14 14 19 18 

  
Iivonen Kimmo 30 34 64 14 15 19 16 

  
Semi Seppo 23 28 51 12 12 15 12 

   
84 96 180 40 41 53 46 

3 SWE Eriksson Lars-Erik 35 32 67 14 14 20 19 

  
Modigh Johnny 29 26 55 14 12 17 12 

  
Nilsson Bengt 13 12 25 10 3 2 10 

   
77 70 147 38 29 39 41 

4 CZE Cyprich Lubos 27 22 49 12 12 14 11 

  
Hartlova Helena 24 24 48 11 10 11 16 

  
Hartl Karel 22 22 44 10 13 13 8 

   
73 68 141 33 35 38 35 

5 GER Oswald Alfred 23 22 45 10 7 14 14 

  
Heinzelmann Karl 23 17 40 10 7 13 10 

  
Schuh Sigrid 20 10 30 8 6 11 5 

   
66 49 115 28 20 38 29 

6 AUT Lamprecht Peter 29 23 52 13 10 15 14 

  
Herdina Josef 16 12 28 4 6 5 13 

  
Krenn Heinz 14 9 23 5 4 8 6 

   
59 44 103 22 20 28 33 

 


